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GODS OF CIVEARTH DISTRICT COURT 
 INTERNATIONAL LAW & TREATY VIOLATIONS DIVISION 
 DOCKET NO. [220725/9] 

GODS OF CIVEARTH 
 Plaintiff 
 v. 
 TOWN OF 8BALL 
 Defendant 

 

COMPLAINT FOR VIOLATION OF INTERNATIONAL LAW AND DAMAGES 

Court: Gods of Civearth District Court for the District of Olympus 
 Judge: Rt. Hon. and Very Revd. Justice Edegg  
 Date of Filing: 22/07/2025 
 Hearing Date and Time: To be confirmed at mutual convenience. 
 Location: Courtroom One, ICJ, New Tokyo, Union of the Rising Sun 

 

I. PARTIES 

1. Plaintiff: Gods of CivEarth, hereafter referred to as “Plaintiff” or “Gods of Civ,” is a 
sovereign nation and founding member of the United Nations, with rights and 
responsibilities derived from the UN Charter and other international instruments. 

2. Defendant: The Town of 8Ball, hereafter referred to as “Defendant” or “8Ball,” is a 
sovereign or semi-autonomous entity and a signatory to the United Nations Charter, 
and thereby bound by its terms and obligations. 
 

 

II. JURISDICTION AND VENUE 

3. This Court has jurisdiction under Article VI, Clause 2 of the GOC Constitution 
(Supremacy Clause), the United Nations Charter, and international customary law. 
 

4. Venue is proper in this Court pursuant to 28 G.O.C.C. § 1391 and analogous 
international tribunal procedures, as the consequences of Defendant's actions have 
extraterritorial implications. 
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III. STATEMENT OF FACTS 

5. On or about the date of filing, the Defendant engaged in actions that contravened 
multiple provisions of the United Nations Charter, to which it is a signatory. 

6. Specifically, the Defendant violated: 
 

○ Section 8.1B 
 

○ Section 8.2: 
 

■ a) The Defendant interfered in the domestic affairs of other member 
states without express consent and in a manner that constituted a 
violation of sovereignty. 
 

■ b) The Defendant's actions caused significant international 
consequences, including: 
 

■ i. Threats to regional or global peace and security. 
 

■ ii. Severe violations of human rights and international law, 
including the unlawful detention and/or mistreatment of foreign 
nationals, and disregard for internationally recognized 
protections. 

 

IV. ALLEGATIONS OF RACIAL DISCRIMINATION 

7. The Plaintiff further alleges that the Defendant engaged in discriminatory practices 
or policies targeting persons of specific racial, ethnic, or national origin. 
 

8. Evidence will be presented indicating: 
 

○ Disproportionate enforcement of laws or restrictions on entry/movement of 
specific racial groups. 
 

○ Official communications or laws from the Defendant containing racially biased 
language or intent. 
 

○ Patterns of exclusion or mistreatment documented by third-party observers or 
international agencies. 
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V. CLAIMS FOR RELIEF 

9. Count I – Violation of UN Charter Articles 8.1B and 8.2 
 

10. Count II – Interference in Sovereign Affairs Without Consent 
 

11. Count III – Threat to International Peace and Security 
 

12. Count IV – Racial Discrimination and Human Rights Violations 
 

 

VI. DAMAGES 

13. Plaintiff seeks compensatory and punitive damages in the amount of: 
 

● $[Fifty Thousand] for direct economic losses. 
 

● $[One Hundred Thousand] for humanitarian aid and refugee support resulting from 
Defendant’s actions. 
 

● $[One Hundred and Fifty Thousand] in punitive damages to deter future violations. 
 

14. Total Relief Sought: $[Three Hundred and Fifty Thousand] 
 

15. Funds may be recovered from: 
 

● Confiscated assets held by Defendant or associated individuals/entities. 
 

● Trade tariffs or sanctions levied on the Town of 8Ball. 
 

● Server Balances of individual town members. 
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VII. PRAYER FOR RELIEF 

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff respectfully requests this Court to: 

1. Declare that the Defendant has violated Articles 8.1B and 8.2 of the UN Charter. 
 

2. Order immediate cessation of all unlawful actions by the Defendant. 
 

3. Award compensatory and punitive damages as outlined above. 
 

4. Impose appropriate international sanctions or monitoring. 
 

5. Grant such other relief as the Court deems just and proper. 
 

 

Respectfully submitted, 
 Special Agents; SkullSamurai, GodofGold 
 Office of the Attorney General 
 International Law Division 
 Isle of Lemnos, Main Pagoda 
 us.gov.civ@gmail.com  

Date: [22/07/2025] 
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